



School Fee 2022 - 2023

# I. Tuition and School Fees (in US dollars)

Grade	Half Day	Full Day	Application Fee	Enrolment Fee	Capital Fee	
Nursery	\$ 3392 \$ 3647	\$ 3,990	\$ 50	\$ 300 one-time fee		
Pre-K		\$ 4,290				
Junior K	N/A	\$ 4,290				
Senior K		\$ 4,290				
Grade 1-2		\$ 3,690			\$ 300	
Grade 3-4		\$ 3,790				
Grade 5-6		\$ 3,890				
Grade 7-8		\$ 4,190				
Grade 9-10		\$ 4,590				
Grade 11-12		\$ 5,590				







# II. Description of Fees

- Application Fee: A one-time fee that is required for all students who apply to cover administrative costs.
- Enrolment Fee: A one-time charge for new students who have been accepted. Payment must be made in full by the first payment date.

  The enrolment fee is non-refundable nor transferable.
- Capital Fee: An annual fee is required of all students and covers the cost of maintaining and upgrading the school campus
  facilities. This fee must be paid in full by the first payment date and is a non-transferable charge. Students enroling for
  the second semester will be charged 50% of the annual fee.

#### III. Additional Fees

Additional fees are fees that are not included in the Tuition and School fees outlined above. These fees include:

Grade	Learning Resources	School Uniform	Sport Uniform		
Nursery - Pre-K (Half Day)	\$ 270				
Nursery - Senior K	\$ 270				
Grade 1-6	\$ 270	\$ 35 (1 set)	\$ 25 (1 set)		
Grade 7-10	\$ 350				
Grade 11-12	\$ 550				



# Meal Fees

Grade	s	Snack (10 months)		Breakfast			Lunch		
	Term	Semester	Year	Term	Semester	Year	Term	Semester	Year
Nursery - G6	\$ 75	\$ 150	\$ 300	\$ 150	\$ 300	\$ 600	\$ 163	\$ 325	\$ 650
G7 - G12	N/A		\$ 163	\$ 325	\$ 650	\$ 175	\$ 350	\$ 700	

Е	
_	
824	
$\sim$	
rei	
l.	а
-	
(CO)	
20	

Туре	Zone A	Zone B	Zone C
1,1/4	0.1 - 3 km	3.1 - 6 km	6.1 - 10 km
Two Ways	\$ 85	\$ 105	\$ 125
One Way	\$ 65	\$ 85	\$ 100

• Transportation fee is for each child per month. Only termly, semesterly and yearly payments are applicable for this.

	F	
	Б	
	Б	
	E	
	E	
	E	
	E	
	E	
	E	
	E	
	E	
	E	
	E	
	E	
	E	
	E	
	E	
	E	
	E	
	TASA HO	
	OH PRVI	
	TASA HO	
	OH PRVI	

Grade	Plan A	Plan B		Plan C			
			2 nd		2 nd	3 rd	4 th
Nursery HD**	\$ 3,392	\$ 1,746	\$ 1,746	\$ 901	\$ 901	\$ 901	\$ 901
Pre-K HD**	\$ 3,647	\$ 1,874	\$ 1,874	\$ 965	\$ 965	\$ 965	\$ 965
Nursery	\$ 3,990	\$ 2,045	\$ 2,045	\$ 1,050	\$ 1,050	\$ 1,050	\$ 1,050
Pre-K	\$ 4,290	\$ 2,195	\$ 2,195	\$ 1,125	\$ 1,125	\$ 1,125	\$ 1,125
Junior K - Senior K	\$ 4,290	\$ 2,195	\$ 2,195	\$ 1,125	\$ 1,125	\$ 1,125	\$ 1,125
Grade 1-2	\$ 3,690	\$ 1,895	\$ 1,895	\$ 975	\$ 975	\$ 975	\$ 975
Grade 3-4	\$ 3,790	\$ 1,945	\$ 1,945	\$ 1,000	\$ 1,000	\$ 1,000	\$ 1,000
Grade 5-6	\$ 3,890	\$ 1,995	\$ 1,995	\$ 1,025	\$ 1,025	\$ 1,025	\$ 1,025
Grade 7-8	\$ 4,190	\$ 2,145	\$ 2,145	\$ 1,100	\$ 1,100	\$ 1,100	\$ 1,100
Grade 9-10	\$ 4,590	\$ 2,345	\$ 2,345	\$ 1,200	\$ 1,200	\$ 1,200	\$ 1,200
Grade 11-12	\$ 5,590	\$ 2,845	\$ 2,845	\$ 1,450	\$ 1,450	\$ 1,450	\$ 1,450

IV. Sibling Discounts : The second child -5% and consecutive younger sibling(s) -10%

V. Tuition Adjustments for Late Enrolment: All late enrolment payments will be calculated based on the week duration / weeks that students have left for the current academic year.

### VI. Payment Fees and Terms

- All fees, payments and outstanding amounts must be settled before End-of-Year report cards can be issued.
- A 5% late fee will be applied to outstanding payments after the deadline. A further 1% will be charged each additional week.
- If outstanding fees have not been resolved four weeks after the late fee payment notice has been issued, students may not be permitted to attend school.
- •• All fees are non-refundable nor transferable.

### **Additional Notes**

- Pulling-Out Program (Extra Charge): students will take the extra class for specific programme based on their learning progress.
- New students are required to pay fees within the first two weeks of acceptance to school.
- Please check the Parent Agreement for further detail.

